Young men are more likely than young women to say that they have
many friends

All 16+ Age x Gender, Age, Gender
Many male friends and many female 37%
Not many friends of any gender - 36% friends
i 4%
Many male friends and many female - 259, Many male friends but not many fgmale s

friends ° friends

Many female friends but not many male - 21% Not many friends of any gender = 16-34 -Male
friends ° 25% W 16-34 - Female

i 10%

Many male friends but not many female - 149, Many female friends but not mar;y.maclie

friends ° riends 9%

81%

All with many friends of at least one Al with many friends of at least one
gender (NET) 69%

Base: (n=2485) Base: (n=2485)
01-Think about your current group of friends. Would you consider yourself to have...? 01- Think about your current group of friends. Would you consider yourself to have...?
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Younger people report having larger friendship circles, while nearly half
of those aged over 55 say they don't have many friends of any gender

All 16+

Not many friends of any gender - 36%
Many male friends and many female - 259,
friends °

Many female friends but not many male o
. 21%
friends

Many male friends but not many female o
. 14%
friends

All with many friends of at least one _ 592,
gender (NET) °

Base: (n=2485)
01-Think about your current group of friends. Would you consider yourself to have...?
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Age x Gender, Age, Gender

29%
3%

Many male friends and many female
friends

25%
8%

Many female friends but not many male
friends

gl

Many male friends but not many female 22% ® 16-34
friends m55-75
Not many friends of any gender
45%
75%

All with many friends of at least one
gender (NET)

49%

Base: (n=2485)
01- Think about your current group of friends. Would you consider yourself to have...?




Just over three in ten women say they have many female friends, but

not many male friends

All 16+

Not many friends of any gender 36%

Many male friends and many female
friends

25%

Many female friends but not many male

friends 21%

Many male friends but not many female
friends

All with many friends of at least one _ 592,
gender (NET) °

14%

Base: (n=2485)
01-Think about your current group of friends. Would you consider yourself to have...?
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35%
Not many friends of any gender
36%
Many male friends and many female 30%
friends
Many male friends but not many female 23%
friends 5%
Many female friends but not many male 7%
friends 349
All with many friends of at least one 60%
gender (NET) 59%

Base: (n=2485)
01- Think about your current group of friends. Would you consider yourself to have...?

m Male

B Female




Three in ten young men say they have a new friend in the last month,

compared with 18% of young women

All 16+

In the last month [ 14%
In the last 6 months [N 20%
In the last 12 months [ 14%
In the last 18 months M 5%
In the last 24 months [l 5%
Longer than 24 months ago NN 29%
Never N 2%
All within the last year (NET) [N 48%
All within the last two years (NET) [N 58%
Longer than two years ago / never.. NN 31%

Base: (n=2485)
02 - Whenwas the last time, if at all, that you made a new friend?
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Age x Gender, Age, Gender

30%
In the last month m
27%
In the last 6 months - 279,
In the last 12 months m
20%

In the last 18 months 'g/"

In the last 24 months ' SEZ’ ®16-34
Longer than 24 months ago m/" 18% W 16-34

2%
Never r]%

All within the last year (NET) _555/09%

All within the last two years (NET)

Longer than two yearsago / never..- 19%

Base: (n=2485)
02 - Whenwas the last time, if at all, that you made a new friend?

- Male

- Female

82%




The pace of making new friends slows dramatically with age, with only
7% of over 55’s saying they’'ve made a new friend in the last month

All 16+

In the last month [ 14%
In the last 6 months [N 20%
In the last 12 months [ 14%
In the last 18 months M 5%
In the last 24 months [l 5%
Longer than 24 months ago NN 29%
Never N 2%
All within the last year (NET) [N 48%
All within the last two years (NET) [N 58%
Longer than two years ago / never.. NN 31%

Base: (n=2485)
02 - Whenwas the last time, if at all, that you made a new friend?
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Age x Gender, Age, Gender

In the last month F 24%

27%
15%

In the last 12 months .1312%

In the last 18 months rsi%

In the last 6 months

In the last 24 months l g; m16-34

Longer than 24 months ago 39% W 55-75

78%

Longer than two years ago / never.. 4%

Base: (n=2485)
02 - Whenwas the last time, if at all, that you made a new friend?




Men and women report similar timelines for making new friends

All 16+ Age x Gender, Age, Gender
In the last month 16%
In the last month [ 14% 12%
21%
In the last 6 months [ 20% In the last 6 months - 20%
12%
In the last 12 months [ 14% In the last 12 months . 15%
5%
In the last 18 months [ 5% In the last 18 months ' 4%

In the last 24 months l 5%

In the last 24 months [ 5% 5% ® Male

27%
Longer than 24 months ago NN 29% Longer than 24 months ago - 31% B Female

2%
Never l 29

Never I 2%

e 49%
All within the last year (NET) [N 45% Allwithin the last year (NE T ) |
L. 60%
All within the last two years (NET) RN 559 All within the last two years (NET) 56%
28%

Longer than two years ago / never.. NG 31% Longer than two years ago / never..- 33%
Base: (n=2485) Base: (n=2485)
02 - Whenwas the last time, if at all, that you made a new friend? 02 - Whenwas the last time, if at all, that you made a new friend?
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Young women feel slightly more able to be open with friends than their
male counterparts

All 16+ Age x Gender, Age, Gender
Y 25%
Very open - 20% ery open 25%
Fairl 43%
Not very open 21%
Not very open - 18% 6% ® 16-34 - Male
5% W 16-34 - Female
Not at all open - 9% Notatall open 5%
. 67%
Very/ fairly open (NET) [ 657 very tairy open (NET) 72%
Not very / at all open 27%
Not very / at all open o .
(NET) 27% (NET) 2%
Base: (n=2485) Base: (n=2485)
03 -How open, if at all, do you feel that you can be with your friends about personal issues/your mental health? 03 -How open, if at all, do you feel that you can be with your friends about personal issues/your mental health?
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Younger generations feel more comfortable opening up to friends

about personal issues

All 16+

Very open - 20%
Fairly open _ 46%
Not very open - 18%
Not at all open - 9%
Very / fairly open (NET) [ 65

Not very / at all open

(NET) 27%

Base: (n=2485)
03 -How open, if at all, do you feel that you can be with your friends about personal issues/your mental health?
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Age x Gender, Age, Gender

Very open 25%

45%
42%

Fairly open

19%
18% = 16-34
W 55-75

Not very open

Not at all open

12%

Very / fairly open (NET) 0%

60%

%
30%

Not very / at all open
(NET)

Base: (n=2485)
03 -How open, if at all, do you feel that you can be with your friends about personal issues/your mental health?




Women generally feel slightly more able to be open with their friends

than mendo

All 16+

Very open - 20%
Fairly open _ 46%
Not very open - 18%
Not at all open - 9%
Very / fairly open (NET) [ 65

Not very / at all open

(NET) 27%

Base: (n=2485)
03 -How open, if at all, do you feel that you can be with your friends about personal issues/your mental health?
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Age x Gender, Age, Gender

Very open 19%
yop 20%
Fairly open +3%
yop 48%
20%
Not very open .
6% m Male
10% B Female

Not at all open

8%

62%
Very / fairly open (NET
ytony oo, | -
Not very / at all open 30%
(NET) 4%

Base: (n=2485)
03 -How open, if at all, do you feel that you can be with your friends about personal issues/your mental health?




Young women find it easier to open up to other women, while young

men show no clear preference

All 16+

| find it difficult to open up emotionally to

any friends 27%

| find it equally easy to open up emotionally

to friends of any gender 27%

| find it easier to open up emotionally to

friends of the same gender as me 23%

12%

| find it easier to open up emotionally to
friends of a different gender than me

Base: (n=2485)
04 - Which statement do you agree with most?
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Age x Gender, Age, Gender

| find it equally easy to open up 24%

emotionally to friends of any gender 24,

23%
29%
23%
30%
| find it easier to open up emotionally to 23%
friends of a different gender than me 10%

Base: (n=2485)
Q4 - Which statement do you agree with most?

| find it difficult to open up emotionally to
any friends

| find it easier to open up emotionally to
friends of the same gender as me

10

m 16-34 - Male
W 16-34 - Female




Older Britons are slightly more likely to say that they find it difficult to

open up emotionally to any friends

All 16+

| find it equally easy to open up emotionally

to friends of any gender 27%

| find it difficult to open up emotionally to o
. 27%
any friends

| find it easier to open up emotionally to o
. 23%
friends of the same gender as me

| find it easier to open up emotionally to 129
friends of a different gender than me °

Base: (n=2485)
04 - Which statement do you agree with most?
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Age x Gender, Age, Gender

| find it easier to open up emotionally to 28%

friends of the same gender as me

21%

| find it difficult to open up emotionally to 6%
any friends 319
® 16-34
. . 240/ | 55_75
| find it equally easy to open up °
emotionally to friends of any gender 28,

| find it easier to open up emotionally to 16%

friends of a different gender than me

Base: (n=2485)
Q4 - Which statement do you agree with most?




Three in ten women find it easiest to open up to friends of the same
gender, a preference not shared by men

All 16+

| find it equally easy to open up emotionally

to friends of any gender 27%

| find it difficult to open up emotionally to o
. 27%
any friends

| find it easier to open up emotionally to o
. 23%
friends of the same gender as me

| find it easier to open up emotionally to 129
friends of a different gender than me °

Base: (n=2485)
04 - Which statement do you agree with most?
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Age x Gender, Age, Gender

| find it equally easy to open up 28%
emotionally to friends of any gender 26%
| find it difficult to open up emotionally to 28%
any friends 279
m Male
18% B Female
7%
| find it easier to open up emotionally to 15%
friends of the same gender as me 319

Base: (n=2485)
Q4 - Which statement do you agree with most?

| find it easier to open up emotionally to
friends of a different gender than me




Work is a key social hub for all young people, but men are more likely to
socialise through gaming and sports, while women do so via parties and

other friends

All 16+

Work I 38%
Family IS 30%
Hobbies I 29%
Inbars/ pubs NN 23%
Parties / through other friends NN 23%
Watching sports I 15%
Volunteering / charitable work I 13%
Video games I 1%
Education W 1%
Online chat rooms / other virtual.. Il 10%
Concerts/ gigs I 9%
After school / work sports activities Bl 9%
Other WM 7%

Base: (n=2485)
05 - What are the primary ways that you socialise / make new friends?
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Age x Gender, Age, Gender
work R

Video games o 5%

Hobbies |

Watching sports g o 5%

Parties / through other friends _2%35%
In bars/ pubs m o
Family | —

31%

. ” B 16-34 -
Education [ - 16-34 - Female

24%

Online chat rooms / other virtual.. 5%

19%

After school / work sports activities 2%
Volunteering / charitable work [ oy "

Concerts / gigs [ o

Other %,

Base: (n=2485)
05 - What are the primary ways that you socialise / make new friends?

30% m 16-34 - Male




Socialising shifts from work and digital platforms in youth, to family

and hobbies in later life

All 16+

Work I 38%
Family IS 30%
Hobbies I 29%
Inbars/ pubs NN 23%
Parties / through other friends NN 23%
Watching sports I 15%
Volunteering / charitable work I 13%
Video games I 1%
Education W 1%
Online chat rooms / other virtual.. Il 10%
Concerts/ gigs I 9%
After school / work sports activities Bl 9%
Other WM 7%

Base: (n=2485)
05 - What are the primary ways that you socialise / make new friends?
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Men are far more likely than women to build friendships around
watching sports and playing video games

All 16+

Work I 38%
Family IS 30%
Hobbies I 29%
Inbars/ pubs NN 23%
Parties / through other friends NN 23%
Watching sports I 15%
Volunteering / charitable work I 13%
Video games I 1%
Education W 1%
Online chat rooms / other virtual.. Il 10%
Concerts/ gigs I 9%
After school / work sports activities Bl 9%
Other WM 7%

Base: (n=2485)
05 - What are the primary ways that you socialise / make new friends?

© Ipsos | Doc Name | Month Year| Version # | Public | Internal/Client Use Only | Strictly Confidential

Age x Gender, Age, Gender

39%
37%

Work
Hobbies
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31%
27%
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w32
R
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°|
B

N
©
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In bars/ pubs

5
N

Watching sports

o

3
B ~
@
32

Parties / through other friends

3 N
o
J-\\
32

m Male

~

2
5
N

Video games

Volunteering / charitable work IS W Female

N
°
2 o2

Online chat rooms / other virtual..

!I
32
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Nn%
N%

Nn%

Education

ooII
3

Concerts/ gigs
10%

©
BN

After school / work sports activities
Other

5%
8%

Base: (n=2485)
05 - What are the primary ways that you socialise / make new friends?




Four in ten young women cite a lack of confidence as the primary
barrier to friendship, compared with three in ten young men

All 16+ Age x Gender, Age, Gender
. Lack of confidence m’
Lack of confidence [N 29% £1%
. 29%
Lack of time due to work [ 19% Lack of time due to work - 28%
. 20%
| am not interested in making new.. I 19% Lack of time due to other reasons -5%
. 17%
| don't know how or where to make new.. [ 15% | dontknow how or where to make new..‘ 25%
) . . 17% m 16-34 - Male
; : | am not interested in making new..-
Financial challenges - 14% 18%
9 - W 16-34 - Female
Already have enough friends [ 14% Already have enough friends 16%
: Financial challenges 14%
Lack of time due to other reasons [ 13% 15%
1%
other M 3% Other g '3,
. 17%
There are no barriers that stop me.. NG 21% There are no barriers that stop me"r9%
Base: (n=2485) Base: (n=2485)
06 - What barriers, if any, stop you making new friends? 06 - What barriers, if any, stop you making new friends?
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36% of younger people say a lack of confidence stops them making new
friends, compared to 20% of 55-75-year-olds

All 16+

Lack of confidence [N 29%
Lack of time due to work [ 19%
| am not interested in making new.. I 19%
| don't know how or where to make new..- 15%
Financial challenges [ 14%
Already have enough friends [ 14%
Lack of time due to other reasons [ 13%
Other M 3%

There are no barriers that stop me.._ 21%

Base: (n=2485)
06 - What barriers, if any, stop you making new friends?
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Age x Gender, Age, Gender

Lack of confidence m 36%
Lack of time due to work W 29%
r 21%
. 9%
Lack of time due to other reasons m 17%

 am not interested in making new..-wéz)o/

| don't know how or where to make new

Already have enough friends 12'%;/"
Financial challenges “715%

2%

Other 49,

There are no barriers that stop me..“ 339,

Base: (n=2485)
06 - What barriers, if any, stop you making new friends?
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m 16-34
B 55-75




A lack of confidence is a greater barrier to forming friendships for

women than for men

All 16+

Lack of confidence [N 29%
Lack of time due to work [ 19%
| am not interested in making new.. I 19%
| don't know how or where to make new..- 15%
Financial challenges [ 14%
Already have enough friends [ 14%
Lack of time due to other reasons [ 13%
Other M 3%

There are no barriers that stop me.._ 21%

Base: (n=2485)
06 - What barriers, if any, stop you making new friends?

© Ipsos | Doc Name | Month Year| Version # | Public | Internal/Client Use Only | Strictly Confidential

Age x Gender, Age, Gender

. 26%
Lack of confidence — 399
Lack of time due to work - 1%9/%
. . . 19%
| am not interested in making new..- 19

. . 15%

Financial challenges 3%
) 0 m Male
Lack of time due to other reasons 12134’
. B Female

| don't know how or where to make new..-m1/7°o/
. 13%

Already have enough friends 149,

3%
Other I 49

There are no barriers that stop me..-zozg/’%

Base: (n=2485)
06 - What barriers, if any, stop you making new friends?




One in three 16-34 year olds say they feel lonely at least once a week,
with one in ten saying they feel lonely at least once a day

All 16+

At least once aday I 9%
At least multiple times a week [ 10%
At least once aweek I 12%
At least once a fortnight [l 5%
At least once amonth Il 10%
Less often than once a month [N 20%
Never [N 29%
At least weekly (NET) [N 30%
At least monthly (NET) N 45%
Less often than once a month / never.. [N 49%

Base: (n=2485)
Q7 - How often, if at all, would you say that you feel lonely?
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Age x Gender, Age, Gender

At least once a day . 1?2/2/0

At least multiple times a week . 112374

m 16-34 - Male
W 16-34 - Female

Base: (n=2485)
Q7 - How often, if at all, would you say that you feel lonely?




Loneliness is a much more frequent experience for the young

All 16+

At least once aday I 9%
At least multiple times a week [ 10%
At least once aweek I 12%
At least once a fortnight [l 5%
At least once amonth Il 10%
Less often than once a month [N 20%
Never [N 29%
At least weekly (NET) [N 30%
At least monthly (NET) N 45%
Less often than once a month / never.. [N 49%

Base: (n=2485)
Q7 - How often, if at all, would you say that you feel lonely?
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At least once a day 1%

’
5

3
3

At least multiple times a week

At least once a week 1%

%
ooI o\°I

32

n

N
[ee)
52

At least once a fortnight
13%

At least once a month H/o m16-34
Less often than once a month -9;/"3% B 55-75

Never

F

43%

At least weekly (NET) 36%

58%

At least monthly (NET)

Less often than once a month / never..

85%

Base: (n=2485)
Q7 - How often, if at all, would you say that you feel lonely?
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Men and women report experiencing loneliness with similar frequency

All 16+

At least once aday I 9%
At least multiple times a week [ 10%
At least once aweek I 12%
At least once a fortnight [l 5%
At least once amonth Il 10%
Less often than once a month [N 20%
Never [N 29%
At least weekly (NET) [N 30%
At least monthly (NET) N 45%
Less often than once a month / never.. [N 49%

Base: (n=2485)
Q7 - How often, if at all, would you say that you feel lonely?
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Age x Gender, Age, Gender

8%
9%
10%
10%
Nn%
12%

At least once a day

At least multiple times a week

At least once a week

At least once a fortnight

o 9%
NN

10%
10%

At least once a month

20%

Less often than once a month 2%

31%

27%

29%
31%

Never

At least weekly (NET)
43%
46%

50%
48%

At least monthly (NET)

Less often than once a month / never..

Base: (n=2485)
Q7 - How often, if at all, would you say that you feel lonely?
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Alcohol is a social lubricant for a majority of young men, and 49% of
young women

All 16+ Age x Gender, Age, Gender

Much easier - 16% Much easier

Much more difficult

25%
22%

Much more difficult I 3%

m 16-34 - Male
W 16-34 - Female

| have never socialised when alcohol is

| have never socialised when alcohol is
. 9% being drunk

being drunk

53%
Much / a little easier (NET) _ 40% Much / alittle easier (NET) 499
o,
Much / a little more difficult (NET) . 8% Much / alittle more difficult (NET) "
Base: (n=2485) Base: (n=2485)
08 - Do you find it easier or more difficult to socialise when you or others are drinking alcohol, or does it make no difference? 08 - Do you find it easier or more difficult to socialise when you or others are drinking alcohol, or does it make no difference?
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Reliance on alcohol as a social aid diminishes significantly with age

All 16+ Age x Gender, Age, Gender
, 23%
Much easier - 16% Much easier 10%
e 37
Much more difficult I 3% Much more difficult g
. . . 120/0 _

| have never socialised when alcohol is . 0 | have never socialised whebn glcodholli m 16-34
being drunk ° eing drun % W 55-75

51%

Much / a little easier (NET) _ 40% Much/alittle easier (NET)

10%
Much / a little more difficult (NET) . 8% Much / alittle more difficult (NET) .
Base: (n=2485) Base: (n=2485)
08 - Do you find it easier or more difficult to socialise when you or others are drinking alcohol, or does it make no difference? 08 - Do you find it easier or more difficult to socialise when you or others are drinking alcohol, or does it make no difference?
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Men are more likely than women to find that alcohol makes socialising
easier

All 16+ Age x Gender, Age, Gender

Much easier - 16% Much easier

Much more difficult I 3% Much more difficult

- . iali i m Male
I have never socialised when alcohol is . 9°,  have never socialised whebn glcodhol 'i
being drunk ° eingdrun B Female
Much / a little easier (NET) [N 409, Much / alittle easier (NET)
Much / a little more difficult (NET) . 8% Much / alittle more difficult (NET)
Base: (n=2485) Base: (n=2485)
08 - Do you find it easier or more difficult to socialise when you or others are drinking alcohol, or does it make no difference? 08 - Do you find it easier or more difficult to socialise when you or others are drinking alcohol, or does it make no difference?
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One in four young men find drugs make socialising easier, a view less

common among young women

All 16+

Much easier I 4%
Much more difficult I 5%
| have never socialised when drugs have o
55%
been taken
Much / alittle easier (NET) . 12%

Much / alittle more difficult (NET) . 9%

Base: (n=2485)
09 - Do you find it easier or more difficult to socialise when you or others are under the influence of drugs/other mind-
altering substances other than alcohol, or does it make no difference?
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) M%
Much easier
6%
%
Much more difficult
5%

36%

| have never socialised when drugs
have been taken

) 26%
Much / alittle easier (NET)

12%
M%

Much / alittle more difficult (NET)

Base: (n=2485)

09 - Do you find it easier or more difficult to socialise when you or others are under the influence of drugs/other mind-

altering substances other than alcohol, or does it make no difference?
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m 16-34 - Male
48% m16-34 - Female




Using drugs as a social aid is almost exclusively confined to younger

generations

All 16+

Much easier I 4%
Much more difficult I 5%
| have never socialised when drugs have o
55%
been taken
Much / alittle easier (NET) . 12%

Much / alittle more difficult (NET) . 9%

Base: (n=2485)
09 - Do you find it easier or more difficult to socialise when you or others are under the influence of drugs/other mind-
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Men are less likely to say that they haven't ever socialised when taking

drugs
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Young men are more likely than young women to use Al for personal

advice
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Half of young people turn to Al for advice, while the vast majority of

over-b5s do not
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Men are more likely than women to seek personal advice from Al tools
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